Technical Data
PowerFlex 520 Pre-Engineered FasTrac Packaged Drives
Catalog Numbers 24A/24B
DISP REMOVE
LANG
ALT
Esc Sel
Jog

Topic Page
Overview 2
Catalog Number Explanation 3
Specifications 6
Short Circuit Current Rating 6
Duty Cycle 6
Ambient Temperature Rating 7
Options 7
Power Disconnect 8
Operator Devices 8
Communication Options 9
Human Interface Module 9
Category 1 Controlled Stop Option 9
Motor Speed Feedback 10
Electronic Drawings 10
Codes and Standards 10
Enclosure Information 11
Dimensions 11
Additional Resources 25
IMPORTANT While this information can be useful in specifying and application of a Pre-Engineered FasTrac Packaged PowerFlex 520 AC
drive, this information is for reference only and can change at any time.
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD003A-EN-P - July 2017
PowerFlex 520 Pre-Engineered FasTrac Packaged Drives
Catalog Number Explanation
Contact your Rockwell Automation representative for product option rules.
a
Drive
Code Type
24A PowerFlex 523
24B PowerFlex 525
b
Version and Voltage Rating
Code Input Voltage Source Type
V 120V AC 1 Phase
A 240V AC 1 Phase
B 240V AC 3 Phase
D 480V AC 3 Phase
E 600V AC 3 Phase
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13
24B - V 2P5 A 1 0 4 A A - ND - P3 - S1
a b c d e f g h i
c
Output Amps at 1 Phase 120V AC In Output Amps at 3 Phase 480V AC In
Code Amps Frame ND Hp HD Hp Code Amps Frame ND Hp HD Hp
1P6(1) 1.6 A 0.25 0.025 1P4 1.4 A 0.5 0.5
2P5 2.5 A .5 0.5 2P3 2.3 A 1 1
4P8 4.8 B 1 1 4P0 4.0 A 2 2
6P0 6.0 B 1.5 1.5 6P0 6.0 A 3 3
Output Amps at 1 Phase 240V AC In 010 10.5 B 5 5
Code Amps Frame ND Hp HD Hp 013 13.0 C 7.5 7.5
1P6(1) 1.6 A 0.25 0.025 017 17.0 C 10 10
2P5 2.5 A .5 0.5 024 24.0 D 15 15
4P8 4.8 B 1 1 030 30.0 D 20 15
6P0 6 B 1.5 1.5 037 37.0 E 25 20
011 11.0 B 3 3 043 43.0 E 30 25
Output Amps at 3 Phase 240V AC In Output Amps at 3 Phase 600V AC In
Code Amps Frame ND Hp HD Hp Code Amps Frame ND Hp HD Hp
1P6(1)
(1) This rating is only available for PowerFlex 523 drives
1.6 A 0.25 0.025 0P9 0.9 A 0.5 0.5
2P5 2.5 A .5 0.5 1P7 1.7 A 1 1
5P0 5.0 A 1 1 3P0 3.0 A 2 2
8P0 8.0 A 2 2 4P2 4.2 A 3 3
011 11.0 A 3 3 6P6 6.6 B 5 5
017 17.5 B 5 5 9P9 9.9 C 7.5 7.5
024 24.0 C 7.5 7.5 012 12.0 C 10 10
032 32.2 D 10 10 019 19.0 D 15 15
048 48.3 E 15 15 022 22.0 D 20 15
062 62.1 E 20 15 027 27.0 E 25 20
032 32.0 E 30 25
Rockwell Automation Publication 520-TD003A-EN-P - July 2017 3
PowerFlex 520 Pre-Engineered FasTrac Packaged Drives
d
Enclosure Type
Code Enclosure Rating Enclosure Style
A Type 1 / IP20
H Type 12 / IP54
(Fan and Filter)
R Type 3R
e
EMC Filter(1)
(1) External EMC Filter is not available.
Code Filtering
0 No
1 Yes
f
Braking
Code Braking
4 Standard
g
System Duty Cycle
Code Option
ND Normal Duty
HD Heavy Duty